Admission to B.0.Th. Course for Academic Year 2024-25

Course

Name of Courses Intake Capicity

Recognition Status

Bachelor of Occupational Therapy (B.0.Th.)

10

Recognised

Students to note the following -
Admission - The admission process for B.0.Th. will be conducted by Maharashtra Cet Cell. Student

should to follow the instruction given in respective brochure / website.

Hostel Facility - Hostel Facility - In view of shortage, Hostel is not privided for 1* year B.O.Th.
students. (FETITEMET qeasT A&TT BaT, A1 TH, TIH qUT=AT Q=T TE3r a9iayg oo ST ATa1.)

List of required document for B.O.Th. admission is as below:

Sr. Name of the Certificates required at the time of Admission No. of Copies
No.
1) |Nationality Certificate issued by District Magistrate / Additional District| 3-True copies & original

Magistrate / Chief Metropolitan Magistrate (Competent Authority for issue such
certificate / Valid Indian Passport / School Leaving Certificate of HSC / 12" Std.
Indicating the nationality of the candidate as 'Indian’

2) |Domicile Certificate issued by District Magistrate / Metroplitan Magistrate / Addl. | 3-True copies & original
District Magistrate or Competent Authority for isue of such certificate.

3) | 10" (S.S.C.) (or equivalent) passing certificate (For Date of Birth) 3-True copies & original
4) 12" (H.S.C.) (or equivalent) examination marksheet 3-True copies & original
5) | Copy of Online Application Form (Latest) filed on www.mahacet.org 3-True copies & original
6) | Admit Card of NEET UG-2024 3-True copies & original
7) |NEET UG-2024 Mark sheet 3-True copies & original
8) | Aadhar Card 3-True copies & original
9) |Medical Fitness Certificate 3-True copies & original
10) | Demand Draft 1-True Copy only

11) | Migration Certificate (Not applicable for pass out from Maharashtra State Board) | 3-True copies & original
12) | College Leaving Certificate / Transference Certificate 3-True copies & original
13) | Education Gap Certificate (If Applicable) Affidavit on Rs.100/- Stamp Paper 3-True copies & original

If applicable following certificates

14)

Caste Certificate

3-True copies & original

15)

Caste Validity Certificate (CVC)

3-True copies & original

16)

Non Creamy Layer Certificate (for DTA), NT(B), NT(C), NT(D), SEBC & OBC
(including SBC) issued by appropriate authority as specified in the Government
Resolution from time to time and should be valid up to 31.03.2025 or later.

Not required for SC & ST

3-True copies & original

17)

Eligibility Certificate for (EWS) economically weaker section. (as per the
prescribed format) Issued for year 2024-25. This reservation is subject to Hon'ble
Supreme Courts / High Courts decision in W.P. (C.) No0.961/2021 and related
petitions.

3-True copies & original




18)

Income Certificate of parents (Those parent have yearly income below 8 Lakhs)
(For VI, NT-1, NT-2, NT-3, OBC, SBC, SEBC & EWS Category Candidate)

3-True copies & original

Specified Reservation Claim (If Applicable)

19)

D1/D2/D3: Ex-servicemen Certificate / actual service certificate (If Applicable)

3-True copies & original

D1/D2: Domicile of Maharashtra Certificate of Defence person (If Applicable)

3-True copies & original

D3: Transfer certificate and Domicile of other than Maharashtra certificate of
parents. (If Applicable)

3-True copies & original

20)

For Person with disability (PWD) candidates — Medical Fitness certificate of
Authorized Medical Board (If Applicable)

3-True copies & original

21)

MKB: Disputed area certificate, Mother tongue certificate, SSC / HSC from MKB
area (If Applicable)

3-True copies & original

22)

HA: Parent Domicile certificate, SSC / HSC of candiate from hilly area (If
Applicable)

3-True copies & original

23)

For Orphan — respective certificate from Women and Child welfare Department (If
Applicable)

3-True copies & original

Document Supporting Religions Minority Status of candidate (If Applicable)

24)

(a) The person belonging to Jain / Muslim / Christian Minority have to produced
School leaving certificate stating that Candidates belongs to Jain / Muslim /
Christian Minority, and / or

(b) Certificate from Religious place that they belongs to Jain / Muslim / Christian
Minority.

(c) Affidait stating that they belong to Jain / Muslim / Christian Minority.

3-True copies & original

Document Supporting Religions Minority Status of candidate (If Applicable)

25)

(a) The person belonging to Gujrathi / Sindhi minority have to produce School
leaving certificate stating that candidate belongs to Gujrathi / Sindhi Minority
and / or

(b) Affidavit stating that they belong to Gujrathi/ Sindhi Minority

3-True copies & original

App

licant belongs to Hindi Linguistic Minority (If Applicable)

26)

(a) The candidates belonging to Hindi Linguistic minority must produce School
Leaving Certificate stating that Candidates mother tongue is Hindi. In case there is
no entry the Certificate of Head Master / Principal of that School / Jr. College
certifying that his / her mother tongue is Hindi, and

(b) Affidavit stating that he / she belongs to Hindi Linguistic Minority

3-True copies & original

27)

Each PDF file with separate document Name.
In One |Folder 1| Named | PDF » (each document should be below 600KB)
Pen Drive Folder 2 as JPEG Each PDF file with separate document Name.
. (each document should be below 600KB)

Note — 1) Students are advised to keep extra 10 true copies of all certificates for their future requirements.
2) Actual required documents will be uploaded on the website as & when college receives the
instructions from competent authority.

(Sd/- 12.09.2024)
Administrative Officer-1

(Sd/- 12.09.2024)
Dean (Academics)
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 BO.TH FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25

A College Fee - Students who are domicile of Maharashtra (To be paid during Admission Process)

@ (b) (© (d (e) ]

Sr. Details of Charges Open Category SC, ST Category EWS Mode of Payment

No. (Male & Female) | (Male Candidates)

VJ, NT1, NT2, NT3, OBC, | EWS, EBC, SEBC
SBC, SEBC Category (Female Only)
1) | Admission Fees Rs.1,500/- Rs.1,500/- Rs.1,500/- DEMAND DRAFT / PAY
2) | TermFees Rs.52,200/- o »Rs26100/- | ORDERINFAVOUR OF
“BRIHANMUMBAI

3) | Development Fund Fee Rs.3,000/- Rs.3,000/- Rs.3,000/- MUNICIPAL

4) | Library Fees Rs.1,000/- Rs.1,000/- Rs1,000/- | CORPORATION’ Payable at
Mumbai. (Demand Draft /

5) | Locker Charges Rs.60/- Rs.60/- Rs.60/- Pay Order - made by

6) | Gymkhana Fee Rs.500/- Rs.500/- Rs.500/- “Scheduled Bank” Only)

Total (Rs) Rs.58,260/- Rs.6,060/- Rs.32,160/-

** Reserved Category Students enlisded in column (d) & (e) above have to apply at MAHADBT for Scholarship / Freeship.
(Those Students who have will not Apply to Scholarship / Freeship will have to pay Tuition Fees as per OPEN Category)

B) Admission Form Fee - To be paid during Admission Process (All Students)

Sr.No. Details of Charges Amount of Rs. Mode of Payment
) Admission Form Fee Rs.590/- All above students to procure admission form from Cash
(Non Refundable) Section by Payment of Rs.590/- in CASH

C) University Fee - To be paid after a cut off date of Admission (All Students)

Sr.No. Details of Charges Amount of Rs. Mode of Payment
1) | Eligibility & Enrollment Fee Rs.3,200/-
2) | Student Welfare Fund Fee Rs.424/-
3) | University Development Fee Rs.100/- Fees to be paid by all students irrespective of category
4) | Rashtriya Seva Yojna (Self Finance Unit) Rs.10/- after a cut off date of Admission.
5) | Rashtriya Seva Yojna (Entry Fee) Rs.10/-
Total (Rs) Rs.3,744/-
D) Deposit - To be paid after a cut off date of admission (All Students)
Sr. No. Name of Deposit Amount of Rs. Mode of Payment
1) | College Deposit Rs.2,000/-
2 Lorr Do rosoy- | Db iy ol i rogecive
Total (Rs) Rs.2,500/-
Note - Students cancelling the admission on grounds of upgradation will have to pay Rs.1500/- as cancellation fees.

Sd/- (12.09.2024)
Head Clerk (U.G.)

- Fee structure revised by competent authorities from time to time will be applicable.

Sd/- (12.09.2024)
Head Clerk (PBCF)

Sd/- (12.09.2024)
Administrative Officer-1

Sd/- (12.09.2024)
Dean (Academics)



mailto:deanltmg@rediffmail.com
mailto:hc.edu@ltmmc.edu.in

